
2024 Grambling State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-30   Conf: 8-16   Home: 6-10   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 8-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (258), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Walls (2), Evans (1), Higgins (1),
Leadon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Williams (6), Mansion (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (101-135), Williams
(35-49), Richard  (22-29), Hope (14-15), Gibbs (13-17), Hodge (8-14), Matthews  (5-7), King  (3-3), Mansion (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Leadon, Tavia .349 45-44 126 10 44 8 1 3 20 63 .500 9 1 14 1 .397 0 0 1-1 100 18 4 .967
14  Broussard, Kamryn .322 40-39 115 22 37 9 3 0 11 52 .452 11 3 12 1 .381 5 0 6-8 64 1 0 1.000
2 Walls, Katelynn .258 46-46 120 22 31 3 1 0 7 36 .300 17 1 23 0 .355 0 6 25-27 52 94 20 .880
34 Evans, Z'Natria .220 35-34 91 8 20 8 1 0 15 30 .330 11 1 22 0 .308 1 0 0-1 25 68 9 .912
1 Johnson, Ta’mya .216 46-46 134 18 29 5 0 1 11 37 .276 15 5 17 1 .316 1 0 15-18 65 3 4 .944
5 Russell, Deija .177 40-39 96 12 17 3 0 0 7 20 .208 8 1 25 0 .243 2 2 6-7 77 2 1 .988
11 Williams, Jayda .157 37-34 70 4 11 2 0 0 5 13 .186 9 2 26 0 .272 0 6 1-3 130 35 4 .976
44 Turpeau, Kendyll .500 8-0 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 King , Janecia .319 33-22 47 10 15 1 0 1 3 19 .404 4 0 17 0 .373 0 2 6-8 26 25 4 .927
21 Higgins, Christalyn .286 18-6 21 4 6 1 0 0 1 7 .333 0 0 6 0 .286 0 0 3-4 9 1 2 .833
16 Lee, Aniyah .263 30-22 57 4 15 5 0 0 5 20 .351 11 2 14 0 .400 0 0 2-3 176 7 1 .995
33 Krushall , Peighton .220 23-16 41 1 9 2 0 0 5 11 .268 4 2 18 0 .319 0 0 0-1 38 1 1 .975
3 Jones, Nyah .215 31-28 79 3 17 3 0 0 10 20 .253 7 0 8 0 .279 0 1 3-4 36 27 9 .875
10 Graham, Tayler .182 21-3 11 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 2-2 8 17 1 .962
13 Hope, Lexi .174 33-16 46 6 8 0 0 0 5 8 .174 9 2 4 1 .333 0 3 1-1 39 3 0 1.000
6 Cash, Kayliana .154 32-4 13 7 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 1 0 5 0 .214 0 0 4-7 8 1 0 1.000
23 Malone , Khahli .122 29-13 49 4 6 2 0 1 9 11 .224 7 0 20 1 .224 2 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
18 Matthews , Sherrell .091 16-10 11 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .091 2 2 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 4 0 1.000
7 Mansion, Tye .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
0 Wells, India .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Gibbs, Erin .000 19-14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
9 Hodge, Jordan .000 15-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
Totals .239 46-46 1137 144 272 54 6 6 118 356 .313 127 22 243 5 .325 11 20 77-97 865 337 61 .952
Opponents .291 46-46 1202 206 350 48 10 15 176 463 .385 97 13 165 2 .347 13 22 56-76 880 368 51 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Richard , Dacia 3.43 7-8 21 15 12 3-0 0 105.0 98 51 40 26 92 14 3 3 .241 6 2 0 4 4
25 Gibbs, Erin 4.76 4-9 17 14 8 0-0 1 79.1 99 53 42 18 31 14 5 2 .304 7 8 0 6 5
9 Hodge, Jordan 5.15 5-4 14 8 4 1-0 0 57.2 74 45 33 21 16 9 0 4 .312 9 1 0 2 9
18 Matthews , Sherrell 8.65 0-6 10 7 4 0-0 0 42.2 63 44 41 23 23 9 0 5 .377 5 2 0 1 2
22 King , Janecia 9.82 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 1 11.0 16 13 12 9 3 2 1 1 .356 1 0 0 0 2
Totals 5.08 16-29 67 46 28 4 2 295.2 350 206 167 97 165 48 9 15 .296 28 13 0 13 22
Opponents 3.42 29-16 76 46 20 10 4 300.1 272 144 114 127 243 54 6 6 .244 18 22 0 11 19



2024 Grambling State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14  Broussard, Kamryn 65 64 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hope, Lexi 42 39 3 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
9 Hodge, Jordan 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 8 6 .571 0 0
25 Gibbs, Erin 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 13 4 .765 0 0
6 Cash, Kayliana 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Malone , Khahli 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Matthews , Sherrell 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
7 Mansion, Tye 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
44 Turpeau, Kendyll 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lee, Aniyah 184 176 7 1 .995 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Russell, Deija 80 77 2 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Williams, Jayda 169 130 35 4 .976 1 35 14 .714 6 0
33 Krushall , Peighton 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Leadon, Tavia 122 100 18 4 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Graham, Tayler 26 8 17 1 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Ta’mya 72 65 3 4 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 King , Janecia 55 26 25 4 .927 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Evans, Z'Natria 102 25 68 9 .912 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Richard , Dacia 10 1 8 1 .900 0 22 7 .759 0 0
2 Walls, Katelynn 166 52 94 20 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jones, Nyah 72 36 27 9 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Higgins, Christalyn 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Wells, India 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1263 865 337 61 .952 16 101 34 .748 7 0
Opponents 1299 880 368 51 .961 29 146 33 .816 12 1


